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GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY (GU)/FLEMING COLLEGE, CANADA 

ARTICULATION ARRANGEMENTS 

 
NOTES:   CP = Credit Points (80CP is the equivalent of a full-time year of study). 

 College Diploma = 2 years of study.   College Advanced Diploma = 3 years of study.   College Graduate Certificate = 1 year of study. 

 

Fleming College 

Program of Study 

Duration  

of College 

Program/Yrs 

 

Griffith Degree/Campus 

Duration of  

GU degree  

Semesters/CP 

Credit 

Awarded/

CP 

Completion 

Time at GU  

in Semesters 

Semester of 

Entry to 

GU 

 
 

Business 

 

Business Administration  

 

Business Administration 

- Human Resource Mgt 

- Marketing 

- Materials Management        

and Distribution 

 

 

- Accounting 

 

 

 

 

 

International Trade 

 

 
 

2 

 

3 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 
Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. 

 

Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. 

 

 

Bachelor of Business (HRM), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. 

Bachelor of Business (MKT), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. 

Bachelor of Business (MGT) or (HRM), Gold Coast, Logan 

or Nathan and Logistics and Supply Chain Management 

(Nathan only) 

 

Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting), Nathan, Logan and 

Gold Coast 

(## Australian Accounting Accreditation Bodies may 

recognize a maximum amount of 120CP only of credit 

transfer.) 

 
Bachelor of International Business, Nathan and Gold Coast. 

 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

6/240CP 

 

 

6/240CP 

6/240CP 

6/240CP 

6/240CP 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

 

 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

 

120CP 

 

160CP 

 

 

160CP 

160CP 

160CP 

160CP 

 

 

160CP## 

 

 

 

 

 

160CP 

 
 

3 

 

2 

 

 

2  

2 

2 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 
 

Feb./July  

 

Feb./July  

 

 

Feb./July  

Feb./July  

Feb./July  

Feb./July 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

 

 

 

 

Feb./July  

 

 

Computer Programmer 

Analyst 

 

 

3 

 

Bachelor of Information Technology, Nathan and Gold 

Coast. 

 

 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

160CP 

 

2 

 

 

July only 
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Correctional Worker  

 

 

Correctional Worker  

(Community and Justice 

Studies) or  

Police Foundations 

 

2 

 

 

 

2 

 

Bachelor of Human Services, Logan and Gold Coast 

Bachelor of Criminology & Criminal Justice, Mt Gravatt 

and Gold Coast. 

 

Bachelor of Criminology & Criminal Justice, Mt Gravatt 

and Gold Coast. 

 

6/240CP 

6/240CP 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

120CP 

120CP 

 

 

120CP 

 

3 

3 

 

 

3 

 

Feb./July 

Feb./July 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

Ecosystem Management 

Technology 

 

3 

 

Bachelor of  Environmental Management, Nathan 

 

 

8/320CP 

 

 

 

160CP 

 

4 

 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

 

Early Childhood 

Education 

and 

Educational Assistant 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

Bachelor of Arts (1021), Nathan(2 x 60CP majors available 

at time of  GU enrolment) 

 

6/240CP 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

120CP 

 

 

120CP 

 

3 

 

 

3 

 

Feb. /July 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

Fish and Wildlife 

Technician 

 

Fish and Wildlife 

Technology  

 

Earth Resources 

Technician 

 

Geomatics Technician 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

Bachelor of Science (Ecology and Conservation Biology), 

Nathan. 

 

Bachelor of Science (Ecology and Conservation Biology), 

Nathan. 

 

Bachelor of Environmental Management, Nathan. 

 

 

Bachelor of Environmental Management, Nathan 

 

6/240CP 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

 

8/320CP 

 

 

8/320CP 

 

120CP 

 

 

160CP 

 

 

120CP 

 

 

120CP 

 

 

3 

 

 

2 

 

 

5 

 

 

5 

 

Feb./July 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

 

Feb./July 

 

 

Fitness and Health 

Promotion 

 

 

2 

 

Bachelor of Exercise Science, Gold Coast 

 

6/240CP 

 

100CP 

 

4/140CP 

 

Feb. only 

 

Hotel and Resort 

Management 

 

3 

 

Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management, 

Nathan and Gold Coast 

 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

160CP 

 

2 

 

Feb./July 
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Hotel and Restaurant 

Management 

 

 

2 

 

Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management, 

Nathan and Gold Coast 

 

6/240CP 

 

120CP 

 

3 

 

Feb./July 

 

Social Service Worker 

 

 

2 

 

Bachelor of Human Services, Logan and Gold Coast 

 

Bachelor of Social Work, Logan and Gold Coast 

 

 

6/240CP 

 

8/320CP 

 

120CP 

 

120CP 

 

3 

 

5 

 

Feb./July 

 

July only 

 

 


