## <u>GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY (GU)/FLEMING COLLEGE, CANADA</u> <u>ARTICULATION ARRANGEMENTS</u>

## **NOTES:** CP = Credit Points (80CP is the equivalent of a full-time year of study).

College Diploma = 2 years of study. College Advanced Diploma = 3 years of study. College Graduate Certificate = 1 year of study.

of College Program/Yrs	Griffith Degree/Campus	GU degree Semesters/CP	Credit Awarded/ CP	Completion Time at GU in Semesters	Semester of Entry to GU
2	Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.	6/240CP	120CP	3	Feb./July
3	Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.	6/240CP	160CP	2	Feb./July
3	Bachelor of Business (HRM), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.	6/240CP	160CP	2	Feb./July
3		6/240CP	160CP		Feb./July
3		6/240CP	160CP		Feb./July
	or Nathan and Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Nathan only)	6/240CP	160CP	2	Feb./July
3	Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting), Nathan, Logan and Gold Coast (## Australian Accounting Accreditation Bodies may recognize a maximum amount of 120CP only of credit transfer.)	6/240CP	160CP##	2	Feb./July
3	Bachelor of International Business, Nathan and Gold Coast.	6/240CP	160CP	2	Feb./July
3	Bachelor of Information Technology, Nathan and Gold Coast.	6/240CP	160CP	2	July only
_	3 3 3 3 3 3	<ul> <li>Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.</li> <li>Bachelor of Business (HRM), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.</li> <li>Bachelor of Business (MKT), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.</li> <li>Bachelor of Business (MGT) or (HRM), Gold Coast, Logan or Nathan and Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Nathan only)</li> <li>Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting), Nathan, Logan and Gold Coast (## Australian Accounting Accreditation Bodies may recognize a maximum amount of 120CP only of credit transfer.)</li> <li>Bachelor of International Business, Nathan and Gold Coast.</li> <li>Bachelor of Information Technology, Nathan and Gold</li> </ul>	3Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.6/240CP3Bachelor of Business (HRM), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MKT), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MGT) or (HRM), Gold Coast, Logan or Nathan and Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Nathan only)6/240CP 6/240CP3Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting), Nathan, Logan and Gold Coast (## Australian Accounting Accreditation Bodies may recognize a maximum amount of 120CP only of credit transfer.)6/240CP3Bachelor of International Business, Nathan and Gold Coast.6/240CP3Bachelor of Information Technology, Nathan and Gold6/240CP	3Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.6/240CP160CP3Bachelor of Business (HRM), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MKT), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MKT), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MGT) or (HRM), Gold Coast, Logan or Nathan and Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Nathan only)6/240CP 6/240CP160CP 160CP 160CP3Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting), Nathan, Logan and Gold Coast (## Australian Accounting Accreditation Bodies may recognize a maximum amount of 120CP only of credit transfer.)6/240CP160CP##3Bachelor of International Business, Nathan and Gold Coast.6/240CP160CP3Bachelor of Information Technology, Nathan and Gold6/240CP160CP	3Bachelor of Business, Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast.6/240CP160CP23Bachelor of Business (HRM), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MKT), Nathan, Logan or Gold Coast. Bachelor of Business (MGT) or (HRM), Gold Coast, Logan or Nathan and Logistics and Supply Chain Management (Nathan only)6/240CP160CP23Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting), Nathan, Logan and Gold Coast (## Australian Accounting Accreditation Bodies may recognize a maximum amount of 120CP only of credit transfer.)6/240CP160CP##23Bachelor of International Business, Nathan and Gold Coast.6/240CP160CP23Bachelor of Information Technology, Nathan and Gold6/240CP160CP2

December 2015

Griffith University/Fleming College, Canada, Articulation Agreement.

Articulation arrangements and completion pathways are located on the University's Credit and Articulation Precedent Database Available at <u>www.griffith.edu.au/credit</u> via a search of Fleming College.

			T			
Correctional Worker	2	Bachelor of Human Services, Logan and Gold Coast Bachelor of Criminology & Criminal Justice, Mt Gravatt and Gold Coast.	6/240CP 6/240CP	120CP 120CP	3 3	Feb./July Feb./July
(Community and Justice Studies) <b>or</b> Police Foundations	2	Bachelor of Criminology & Criminal Justice, Mt Gravatt and Gold Coast.	6/240CP	120CP	3	Feb./July
Ecosystem Management Technology	3	Bachelor of Environmental Management, Nathan	8/320CP	160CP	4	Feb./July
Early Childhood Education and	2	Bachelor of Arts (1021), Nathan(2 x 60CP majors available at time of GU enrolment)	6/240CP	120CP	3	Feb. /July
Educational Assistant	2		6/240CP	120CP	3	Feb./July
Fish and Wildlife Technician	2	Bachelor of Science (Ecology and Conservation Biology), Nathan.	6/240CP	120CP	3	Feb./July
Fish and Wildlife Technology	3	Bachelor of Science (Ecology and Conservation Biology), Nathan.	6/240CP	160CP	2	Feb./July
Earth Resources Technician	2	Bachelor of Environmental Management, Nathan.	8/320CP	120CP	5	Feb./July
Geomatics Technician	2	Bachelor of Environmental Management, Nathan	8/320CP	120CP	5	Feb./July
Fitness and Health Promotion	2	Bachelor of Exercise Science, Gold Coast	6/240CP	100CP	4/140CP	Feb. only
Hotel and Resort Management	3	Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management, Nathan and Gold Coast	6/240CP	160CP	2	Feb./July

December 2015

Griffith University/Fleming College, Canada, Articulation Agreement.

Articulation arrangements and completion pathways are located on the University's Credit and Articulation Precedent Database Available at <u>www.griffith.edu.au/credit</u> via a search of Fleming College.

Hotel and Restaurant Management	2	Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management, Nathan and Gold Coast	6/240CP	120CP	3	Feb./July
Social Service Worker	2	Bachelor of Human Services, Logan and Gold Coast Bachelor of Social Work, Logan and Gold Coast	6/240CP 8/320CP	120CP 120CP	3 5	Feb./July July only

December 2015

Griffith University/Fleming College, Canada, Articulation Agreement.

Articulation arrangements and completion pathways are located on the University's Credit and Articulation Precedent Database Available at <u>www.griffith.edu.au/credit</u> via a search of Fleming College.